Aid during the year 2023-24 for liquidation of arrears for the year 2021-
22 for implementation of infrastructure maintenance. As per the letter
read as 2nd paper above, NHM has requested to release the
corresponding state share for the 1st installment of Grant under NHM
for 2022-23 amounting to Rs.68,76,90,667/ (Rupees Sixty Eight Crore
Seventy Six Lakhs Ninety Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven
only) to the Single Nodal Account of NHM maintained with ICICI 
Bank (Account No.626201074029) for the implementation of
programmes approved by GoI for 2023-24 under the HoA ''2210-06-
101-19-02''.
       2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to release an amount of Rs.68,76,90,667/- (Rupees Sixty Eight Crore
Seventy Six Lakhs Ninety Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven
only) f rom the h/a "2210-06-101-19-02'' (State Share)(Plan) to the

Single Nodal Account of NHM maintained with ICICI    (Account
No.626201074029, IFSC ICIC0006262) for the implementation of
programmes approved by Government of India for the year 2023-24.